

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 143

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE LICENSURE OF EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
PERSONNEL."

Amendment No. 2 to Senate Bill No. 143.

Amend Senate Bill No. 143 as engrossed, S1/27/09 (version: 01-27-2009 09:25):

Page 6, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"(5) "Board" means the State Board of Health;"

AND

Page 6, line 19, delete "(7)" and substitute "(7)(6)"

AND

Page 6, line 23, delete "~~(9)~~(5)" and substitute "~~(9)~~(7)"

AND

Page 6, line 30, delete "~~(10)~~(6)(A)" and substitute "~~(10)~~(8)(A)"

AND

Page 7, line 3, delete "(7)" and substitute "(9)"

AND

Page 7, line 8, delete "~~(11)~~(8)" and substitute "~~(11)~~(10)"

AND

Page 7, delete line 11 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 8. Arkansas Code § 20-13-205(a), concerning creation of the"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 12 through 15 and substitute the following:

"(a)(1) The State Board of Health shall have the responsibility and



authority to hold public hearings and promulgate and implement rules, regulations, and standards which it deems necessary to carry out the provisions of this subchapter."

AND

Page 9, delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute the following:

"(2) However, ~~prior to~~ before implementing any rules, regulations, or standards, the board shall submit and obtain the review of"

AND

Page 9, delete lines 21 and 22 and substitute the following:

"(b) In addition, the board may establish appropriate rules, regulations, and standards defining or limiting the emergency medical"

AND

Page 9, delete line 26 and substitute the following:

~~"to~~ before implementing any rules, regulations, and standards, the board shall"

AND

Page 10, line 6, delete "certification" and substitute "~~certification~~ licensure"

AND

Page 10, line 8, delete "certification" and substitute "~~certification~~ licensure"

AND

Page 11, delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute the following:

~~"(5) "Certifying agency" means the government agency charged with certifying the qualified individual to provide prehospital care;"~~

AND

Page 11, line 16, delete "~~(7)(5)~~" and substitute "~~(7)(4)~~"

AND

Page 11, line 20, delete "~~(8)(6)~~" and substitute "~~(8)(5)~~"

AND

Page 11, line 22, delete "certified" and substitute "~~certified~~ licensed"

AND

Page 11, line 26, delete "~~(9)(7)~~" and substitute "~~(9)(6)~~"

AND

Page 11, line 29, delete "certification" and substitute "~~certification~~
licensure"

AND

Page 11, line 30, delete "~~(10)(8)~~" and substitute "~~(10)(7)~~"

AND

Page 11, line 33, delete "(9)" and substitute "(8)"

AND

Page 11, delete line 36 and substitute the following:

"the Arkansas EMS Rules and Regulations;

(9) "Licensing agency" means the government agency charged with
licensing the qualified individual to provide prehospital care;

AND

Page 12, line 17, delete "certification" and substitute "~~certification~~
licensure"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 13 and 14 and substitute the following:

"The Division of EMS and Trauma Systems of the ~~Division of Health of~~
~~the Department of Health and Human Services~~ the Department of Health
maintains the right to conduct"

AND

Page 14, line 30 delete "EMTs" and substitute "emergency medical services
personnel"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Broadway

MGF/KSW - 01-30-2009 08:23

MGF100

Secretary